Account Service Fees

Items Sent for Collection Fee ........cccccoeviiieineennen. $30.00 per item
Wire Transfer Fee (outgoing) ......c.cccocvvereeieenecennen. $25.00 per transfer
Incoming Wire Fee..........coen..e. ...$5.00

International ACH Fee...
Western Union Fee .....ccccceeevvivveeeiiccinneen,

...$5.00 per transaction
...$25.00 per transfer

Teller's Check (payable to non-members) .............. $5.00 per check
Teller's Check (payable to members) ..................... $1.00 per check
Teller’s Check (Shared Branch purchase).. ...$5.00 per check
MONEY OFEIS ....cver e et e $2

Arbitration/Account Research Fee ............cccoceeenne $25.00 per hour

Electronic Cash Management................. ...$15.00 verbal; $5.00 internet
Statement Copy/Account Activity Fee .... ...$5.00 each

Deposited Item Return Fee..................... ...$35.00 per item

Legal Process Fee.........cccooeiiiiiiiciiii e $100.00 per item

Telephone Transfer Fee ..., $5.00 per transfer
Telephone Balance Inquiry... ...$5.00 per inquiry

Account Closure Fee ..... ...$10.00 (less than 90 days)
Automatic Transfer Fee........... ...$2.00 per transfer

Account Reinstatement Fee..........cccccoovieeinineens $10.00 per account

Return Mail .......oooen i e $10.00

Bad Address Fee ....... ...$5.00 per month

Check Cashing Fee ... ...$3.00 if less than 50% is deposited
Cash Advance Fee .... ...$3.00

Verification of Deposit $25.00 per verification

Signature Guarantee..........cocuuveerieereeene e $5.00 per guarantee

Advance on Line of Credit. ...$20.00 per advance

Relationship Fee.........ccociiiiiiiii s $5.00 per month (Without any other account types
or loan services after 12-months non-activity)

Account Reconciliation Fee .........c.cccocoeniiiiinnennn. $25 per hour

Cross Account Transfer........... ...$5.00 per transfer

Check by Phone (non audio) .. ...$10 per item

Card RUSN....... ceeiiiiee e $35.00

Savings Account Fees

Excessive Withdrawal Fee.............cccoooiiiiiiiiienns $5.00 per withdrawal after two per calendar month

Share Savings Account Minimum Balance.
Share Savings $100 Account Withdrawal ..

...$5.00 per month if minimum not maintained
...$5.00 per withdrawal, by check or mail

Christmas Club Early Withdrawal Penalty............... $5.00 per withdrawal

Vacation Club Withdrawal Penalty .............ccccceveeee $5.00 per withdrawal after two (2) per year
Account ClOSUIE .........coveviiien i e $5.00 per account

Checking Account Fees

Overdraft Transfer Fee.......ccocviieiiiiiiiieeeecee $5.00 per transfer

NSF/Courtesy Pay/Overdraft Privilege Fee ...$35.00 per item

Returned ltem Fee..........ccoooiiiiiii s $35.00 per item

Stop Payment FEE ......ocoiviiiiiiieeee e $35.00 per item

Check Order Fee ...Prices may vary depending upon style
Temporary CheckS ........cccueeiieiniiieieie e $5.00 per order

Service Charge .........cooeeieeiiiieeeeee e e $10.00 per month (grandfathered accounts)

Depositing Check Returned Unpaid..
Currency Orders ........cccoeeceennevenne.

...$35.00 per item if principal owner wrote the item
...$2.50 per $1,000.00 - $10.00 Minimum

Deposited Check Returned Unpaid.............cccccueenne $12.00 per item (Business Accounts Only)

Up to 250 items free monthly transaction items ...... $0.22 per item over 250 (Business Accounts Only)
Prolonged Negative Balance Fee .............c.ccccceenes $35.00 at 15 days negative

Check Clearing INQUIry........cccveeieeneeii e $1.00 per 3 checks

(0] TTeT 070U $5.00 per copy
Non-Standard Rejected Check ...$2.00 per check
Money Market Excessive Withdrawal ................... $5.00 per withdrawal after 3 per month

Electronic Funds Transfer Fees
Debit/ATM Card Transaction Fee

$1.00 (Only for Savings, Freedom, and Classic

Checking)
Card Replacement Fee..........ccceveninieieiciennene, $10.00 per occurrence
Check Card Denial Fee .........cccoceeiiiiiiiieeieeiiens $2.00 per denial

Check Card Balance Inquiry Fee ...........cccocveeveenne $1.00 per inquiry
Check Card Transaction Fee ...$1.00 per transaction
ACH Origination Fee ...$4.00 per item

Same Day ACH .......... ...$15.00 per item

Stop Payment Fee ........ccoovviiviiieiiiiie e $35.00 per item
Non-Proprietary ATM Withdrawal..................c....... $2.00 per withdrawal
NSF on Pre-Authorized EFT.......cccccovivvivieiinnee, $35.00 per item
VISA Gift Card Fees

VISA Gift Card .......ccccvvveeene e e $5.00 per card

VISA Reloadable Card.... ...$8.00 per card
Personalized VISA Card $14.00 per card

Card Replacement..........ccocueeiiieeiieii e $8.00 per occurrence
Card Reload .......cc.ooovviiiene e e $5.00 per reload

Safe Deposit Box

B X B et e e $20.00 per year*
3"x10".... ...$30.00 per year*
B X 10" ot s $50.00 per year*
T0" X 10" e $90.00 per year*
KEY DEPOSIt ..c.veenee et e e $25.00 (refundable)

*25% Discount for Members 55 Years and Over

FEE SCHEDULE

The rates appearing in the Schedule are accurate and effective for accounts as of the Last
Dividend Declaration Date indicated on this Rate and Fee Schedule. If you have any
questions, please call PTCU at 713-970-6200.

National Credit Union Administration, a U.S. Goverment Agency

PRIORITY TRUST

CREDIT UNION

09/23



